TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Republic Financial Corporation | | 10/24/2006 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Identity, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7500 W. 110th Street |
| City: | Overland Park |
| State/Country: | KANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 66210 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 0962112 | SWINGSTER |
| Registration Number: | 1347684 | K-BRAND |
| Registration Number: | 1355001 | К |
| Registration Number: | 1355002 | K-PRODUCTS, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 1381897 | K-PRODUCTS, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 1382636 | К |
| Registration Number: | 1568764 | |
| Registration Number: | 1838092 | К |
| Registration Number: | 1863904 | K-PRODUCTS K |
| Registration Number: | 2231276 | AMERICA'S LEGEND |
| Registration Number: | 2358186 | |
| Registration Number: | 2364068 | |
| Registration Number: | 2420567 | LEGEND MARKETING |
| Registration Number: | 2420588 | LEGEND |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0343

900061091

| Registration Number: | 2446907 | AI |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2458061 | AI AMERICAN IDENTITY |
| Registration Number: | 2446906 | AMERICAN IDENTITY |
| Registration Number: | 2478037 | IDENTITY NOW |
| Registration Number: | 2487363 | IDENTITYNOW.COM |
| Serial Number: | 76340196 | LEGEND |
| Serial Number: | 76410460 | AI AMERICAN INLINE IDENTITY |
| Serial Number: | 76458377 | DESTINATIONS SINCE 1946 AMERICAN IDENTITY CLASSIC QUALITY FINE OUTERWEAR |
| Serial Number: | 76458989 | IDENTITY AN AMERICAN IDENTITY COMPANY |
| Serial Number: | 75575921 | ELECTRONIC COMMERCE UNIVERSITY |
| Serial Number: | 75587927 | LEGACY GROUP |
| Serial Number: | 75677099 | IMAGINOTIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)248-3040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-252-3552

Email: mward@boultcummings.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ward

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Ward |
|--------------------|-------------|
| Signature: | /mary ward/ |
| Date: | 10/26/2006 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=9406SCN8078_000#page1.tif source=9406SCN8078_000#page2.tif source=9406SCN8078_000#page3.tif source=9406SCN8078_000#page4.tif

RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT

Republic Financial Corporation, as Agent for the benefit of itself and certain lenders (in its capacity as Agent, "Agent"), hereby releases in full its security interest arising under that Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 21, 2003, of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2705, Frame 0109, as assigned by that Assignment of Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 21, 2005, of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3200, Frame 0816, and as amended by that First Amendment to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 2, 2005, of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3121, Frame 0534 (the "Security Agreement"). In addition, by this Release and Assignment, and for the sole purpose of further evidencing the release of Agent's security interest, Agent hereby assigns and transfers to American Identity, Inc., a Delaware corporation, without any representation or warranty, all of Agent's interest in the trademark registrations described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated this 24th day of October, 2006.

By: Name: Robert S. Possettl
Title: Vice Provident

REPUBLIC FINANCIAL CORPORATION, as Agent

STATE OF Colorado:

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert S. Posseh , the Vice President of Republic Financial Corporation, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand seal at office this 23rd day of October, 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Express

1401485 v3 104327-003 My Commission Expires
OCTOBER 14, 2010

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

[SEE ATTACHED]

1401485 v3 104327-003

ANNEX

Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

| Trademark | Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|-------------------------------|---|---|--|
| or <u>Service Mark</u> | United States Paten Registration No. | t and Trademark Office Registration Date | |
| Swingster | 962,112 | 06/26/73 | |
| K-Brand & Design | 1,347,684 | 07/09/85 | |
| K & Design | 1,355,001 | 08/20/85 | |
| K Products, Inc. & Design | 1,355,002 | 08/20/85 | |
| K Products, Inc. & Design | 1,381,897 | 02/04/86 | |
| K & Design | 1,382,636 | 02/11/86 | |
| Design Only | 1,568,764 | 11/28/89 | |
| K & Design | 1,838,092 | 05/31/94 | |
| K-Products K & Design | 1,863,904 | 11/22/94 | |
| America's Legend & Design | 2,231,276 | 03/16/99 | |
| Globe Design | 2,358,186 | 06/13/00 | |
| Globe Design | 2,364,068 | 07/04/00 | |
| Legend Marketing & Design | 2,420,567 | 01/16/01 | |
| Legend & Design | 2,420,588 | 01/16/01 | |
| AI & Design | 2,446,907 | 04/24/01 | |
| Al American Identity & Design | 2,458,061 | 06/05/01 | |
| American Identity | 2,446,906 | 04/24/01 | |

BUSDOCB:1182333.4

| Identity Now | 2,478,037 | 08/14/01 |
|-------------------|-----------|----------|
| IdentityNow.com & | 2,487,363 | 09/11/01 |
| Design | | |

| Trademark or | Pending Applications — United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|----------------------|
| Service Mark | Serial No. | Filing Date |
| Legend (Stylized) | 76/340,196 | 11/21/01 (allowed) |
| AI American Inline Identity & Design | 76/410,460 | 05/21/02 |
| Destination's Since 1946 American Identity Classic Quality Fine Outerwear & Design | 76/458,377 | 10/15/02 |
| Identity & Design | 76/458,989 | 10/17/02 |
| Electronic Commerce University | 75/575,921 | 10/23/98 (abandoned) |
| Legacy Group | 75/587,927 | 11/13/98 (abandoned) |
| Imaginotions | 75/677,099 | 04/07/99 (abandoned) |

BUSDOCS:1182833.4

RECORDED: 10/26/2006